
2021-2022 Cedarville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Maughmer, Branden 30-30 1015 33.8 179-377 .475 37-101 .366 103-124 .831 66 115 181 6.0 52 0 102 57 11 66 498 16.6
55 Green, Quinton 28-24 742 26.5 114-277 .412 59-164 .360 69-93 .742 17 94 111 4.0 73 2 22 46 9 33 356 12.7
32 Maughmer, Jayvon 32-31 986 30.8 134-270 .496 50-108 .463 13-17 .765 24 75 99 3.1 33 0 69 47 12 31 331 10.3
05 Speelman, Isaiah 32-14 793 24.8 110-233 .472 50-127 .394 50-62 .806 20 78 98 3.1 43 0 41 23 3 20 320 10.0
35 TenHove, Conner 32-32 861 26.9 111-243 .457 33-89 .371 55-72 .764 34 154 188 5.9 71 1 62 43 10 9 310 9.7
10 Van Horn, Kollin 29-28 608 21.0 91-182 .500 0-0 .000 33-48 .688 37 62 99 3.4 65 0 21 32 30 14 215 7.4
24 Whisman, Grant 31-0 312 10.1 41-103 .398 27-76 .355 17-23 .739 4 28 32 1.0 38 0 11 7 9 7 126 4.1
01 Drees, Jacob 28-1 409 14.6 36-83 .434 10-41 .244 15-25 .600 37 65 102 3.6 55 1 34 10 7 14 97 3.5
52 Vander Have, Bryan 10-0 31 3.1 7-14 .500 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.6 1 0 4 1 1 3 21 2.1
11 Davis, Timothy 22-0 125 5.7 15-34 .441 5-15 .333 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.2 9 0 9 3 0 3 38 1.7
03 Dean, Tytist 32-0 361 11.3 19-50 .380 7-15 .467 9-17 .529 12 36 48 1.5 28 0 25 28 2 11 54 1.7
22 Sipple, Brayden 26-0 170 6.5 14-38 .368 5-19 .263 4-9 .444 5 15 20 0.8 16 0 6 10 1 2 37 1.4
13 Enoumedi, Noe 6-0 12 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6425 200.8 872-1905 .458 290-767 .378 371-494 .751 299 787 1086 33.9 486 4 406 320 95 213 2405 75.16
Opponents 6425 200.8 854-1815 .471 253-681 .372 333-481 .692 253 785 1038 32.4 483 5 432 381 64 169 2294 71.69

Team Statistics CED OPP
SCORING 2405 2294
    Points Per Game 75.2 71.7
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 872-1905 854-1815
    Field Goal Pct .458 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 290-767 253-681
    3PT FG Pct .378 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 371-494 333-481
    FT Pct .751 .692
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 1086 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 406 432
    Assists Per Game 12.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 320 381
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 213 169
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.3
BLOCKS 95 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 10,022 7,453
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-835 16-466
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-161

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cedarville 1106 1282 17 2405
Opponents 1096 1184 14 2294

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 vs Truman State L 80-87 55
11/13/21 at Quincy L 77-88 338
11/18/21 at Indianapolis W 73-64 285
11/20/21 at Grand Valley State L 71-80 1,012
11/22/21 SOUTHERN INDIANA W 101-88 812

* 12/02/21 at Tiffin W 87-76 345
* 12/04/21 ASHLAND W 74-71 810
* 12/09/21 at Findlay W 68-66 713
* 12/11/21 HILLSDALE L 57-58 405

12/18/21 vs Saint Leo W (OT) 96-93 123
12/19/21 at Florida Southern W 82-73 185

* 01/01/22 at Trevecca L 54-60 398
* 01/03/22 at Kentucky Wesleyan W 72-65 606
* 01/13/22 WALSH W 76-73 1,220
* 01/15/22 MALONE L 70-74 795
* 01/20/22 TIFFIN W 81-77 835
* 01/22/22 at Ashland L 60-77 574
* 01/29/22 at Hillsdale L 71-85 837
* 01/31/22 FINDLAY W 89-57 560
* 02/03/22 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 83-51 911
* 02/05/22 TREVECCA W 91-68 875
* 02/07/22 LAKE ERIE L 83-86 540
* 02/09/22 at Lake Erie L 81-84 74

02/12/22 WILBERFORCE W 83-62 754
* 02/16/22 at Ohio Dominican W 80-64 241
* 02/19/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 70-64 1,505
* 02/24/22 at Malone W 74-66 267
* 02/26/22 at Walsh L 60-72 643

03/01/22 at Ashland W 70-55 422
03/04/22 vs Hillsdale W 68-66 295
03/05/22 at Walsh L 62-76 513
03/11/22 vs Hillsdale L 61-68 172

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Cedarville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Maughmer, Branden 18-18 603 33.5 103-216 .477 22-60 .367 49-58 .845 38 72 110 6.1 33 0 57 28 5 35 277 15.4
55 Green, Quinton 18-14 441 24.5 68-180 .378 33-100 .330 29-38 .763 12 63 75 4.2 39 1 14 25 8 18 198 11.0
32 Maughmer, Jayvon 20-19 599 30.0 84-168 .500 32-62 .516 10-13 .769 18 47 65 3.3 21 0 39 29 8 14 210 10.5
35 TenHove, Conner 20-20 526 26.3 71-148 .480 23-54 .426 31-42 .738 21 102 123 6.2 43 1 42 24 7 4 196 9.8
05 Speelman, Isaiah 20-9 480 24.0 62-129 .481 28-73 .384 33-41 .805 8 41 49 2.5 26 0 29 16 2 12 185 9.3
10 Van Horn, Kollin 20-20 408 20.4 66-137 .482 0-0 .000 25-37 .676 29 42 71 3.6 40 0 18 21 22 8 157 7.9
24 Whisman, Grant 20-0 200 10.0 27-72 .375 19-57 .333 14-18 .778 3 17 20 1.0 22 0 10 3 8 5 87 4.4
01 Drees, Jacob 19-0 279 14.7 24-62 .387 8-33 .242 14-22 .636 27 42 69 3.6 36 0 20 4 6 12 70 3.7
52 Vander Have, Bryan 6-0 21 3.5 5-9 .556 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.7 0 0 3 0 1 3 15 2.5
11 Davis, Timothy 16-0 108 6.8 14-33 .424 4-14 .286 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.3 8 0 8 2 0 3 35 2.2
22 Sipple, Brayden 17-0 95 5.6 8-21 .381 3-11 .273 4-7 .571 1 8 9 0.5 10 0 5 5 1 1 23 1.4
03 Dean, Tytist 20-0 233 11.7 9-29 .310 2-7 .286 6-9 .667 8 24 32 1.6 20 0 14 22 2 7 26 1.3
13 Enoumedi, Noe 3-0 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 20 4000 200.0 542-1205 .450 179-480 .373 218-289 .754 196 493 689 34.5 299 2 259 184 70 122 1481 74.05
Opponents 4000 200.0 515-1122 .459 154-419 .368 210-293 .717 154 493 647 32.4 298 2 266 225 44 97 1394 69.70

Team Statistics CED OPP
SCORING 1481 1394
    Points Per Game 74.1 69.7
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1205 515-1122
    Field Goal Pct .450 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-480 154-419
    3PT FG Pct .373 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-289 210-293
    FT Pct .754 .717
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 10.5
REBOUNDS 689 647
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 259 266
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 184 225
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 122 97
    Steals Per Game 6.1 4.9
BLOCKS 70 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 8,456 4,698
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-846 10-470
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Cedarville 674 807 1481
Opponents 660 734 1394

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Tiffin W 87-76 345
12/04/21 ASHLAND W 74-71 810
12/09/21 at  Findlay W 68-66 713
12/11/21 HILLSDALE L 57-58 405
01/01/22 at  Trevecca L 54-60 398
01/03/22 at  Kentucky Wesleyan W 72-65 606
01/13/22 WALSH W 76-73 1220
01/15/22 MALONE L 70-74 795
01/20/22 TIFFIN W 81-77 835
01/22/22 at  Ashland L 60-77 574
01/29/22 at  Hillsdale L 71-85 837
01/31/22 FINDLAY W 89-57 560
02/03/22 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN W 83-51 911
02/05/22 TREVECCA W 91-68 875
02/07/22 LAKE ERIE L 83-86 540
02/09/22 at  Lake Erie L 81-84 74
02/16/22 at  Ohio Dominican W 80-64 241
02/19/22 OHIO DOMINICAN W 70-64 1505
02/24/22 at  Malone W 74-66 267
02/26/22 at  Walsh L 60-72 643


